Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Alan Hartley	01/16/2007
Paul Schmitt	01/16/2007
John V. Bond III	01/16/2007
John Wuerth	01/17/2007
Michael Czarnecki	01/16/2007
Joseph Ciaravino	01/16/2007
John Juronoc	01/16/2007
Aaron Mills	01/16/2007
Kurt Peterson	01/16/2007
Paul L. Stanko	01/16/2007
John Wilds Sr.	01/16/2007
Harish Dutt	01/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

PATENT REEL: 018803 FRAME: 0541

500212668

UP\$ HO≣

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. / FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81151445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Greig

Total Attachments: 12

source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page1.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page2.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page3.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page4.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page5.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page6.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page7.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page8.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page9.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page10.tif source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page11.tif

source=asgn_FMC2190PUS#page12.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81151445 entitled: VEHICLE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT BRACKET for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jeffrey Alan Hartley, Paul Schmitt, John Bond III, John Wuerth, Michael Czarnecki, Joseph Ciaravino, John Juronoc, Aaron Mills, Kurt Peterson, Paul L. Stanko, John Wilds Sr., Harish Dutt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPAN COMPANY the full said invention, as obtaining Letters F serial number and Serial No. 11/62	Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ecuted by: SIGNATURE:	nd transfer unto FORD MOTOR and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to horize my attorneys to insert the), and I hereby request the o FORD MOTOR COMPANY as
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jeffrey Alan Hartley 1320 Pingree Rd, Howell, MI 48843, United States of America	Date: 1-16-07
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Paul Schmitt	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Bond III	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wuerth 41267 Todd Ln, Novi, MI 48375 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Michael Czarnecki	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Joseph Ciaravino 25003 Weeping Willow, Brownstown, MI 48134-9021	Date:

United States of America

Country:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81151445 entitled: VEHICLE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT BRACKET for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jeffrey Alan Hartley, Paul Schmitt, John Bond III, John Wuerth, Michael Czarnecki, Joseph Ciaravino, John Juronoc, Aaron Mills, Kurt Peterson, Paul L. Stanko, John Wilds Sr., Harish Dutt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPAN COMPANY the full said invention, as obtaining Letters F serial number and Serial No. 11/620	6,897 , Filing DateJanuary 25, 2007 Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent	and transfer unto FORD MOTOR and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to thorize my attorneys to insert the), and I hereby request the
Name:	Jeffrey Alan Hartley	Date:
Home Address:	1320 Pingree Rd,	
City, State, Zip:	Howell, MI 48843,	
Country:	United States of America	1/ 2007
Name:	Paul Schmitt Raw Salmitt	Date: Jan 16, 2007
Home Address:	1321 Arroyo,	
City, State, Zip: Country:	Ypsilanti, MI 48197, United States of America	
oounay.		
Name:	John Bond III	_ Date:
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	26949 Andover St., Inkster, Michigan 48141	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	John Wuerth	Date:
Home Address:	41267 Todd Ln,	_ Date.
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48375	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Michael Czarnecki	Date:
Home Address:	695 Hampton,	
City, State, Zip: Country:	Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236 United States of America	
•		
Name: Home Address:	Joseph Ciaravino	Date:
City, State, Zip:	25003 Weeping Willow, Brownstown, MI 48134-9021	
Country:	United States of America	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81151445 entitled: VEHICLE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT BRACKET for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jeffrey Alan Hartley, Paul Schmitt, John Bond III, John Wuerth, Michael Czarnecki, Joseph Ciaravino, John Juronoc, Aaron Mills, Kurt Peterson, Paul L. Stanko, John Wilds Sr., Harish Dutt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

•	, ,	
MOTOR COMPAN COMPANY the ful said invention, as obtaining Letters F serial number and Serial No.11/626	, 897 , Filing Date <u>January 25, 2007</u> Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent	and transfer unto FORD MOTOR and for all foreign countries to the e date listed below, preparatory to athorize my attorneys to insert the). and I hereby request the
Mana a .	lafferes Alam Handla	.
Name:	Jeffrey Alan Hartley	Date:
Home Address:	1320 Pingree Rd,	
City, State, Zip: Country:	Howell, MI 48843, United States of America	
Courtily.	Officed States of America	
Name:	Paul Schmitt	Date:
Home Address:	1321 Arroyo,	
City, State, Zip:	Ypsilanti, MI 48197,	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		Date:
Name:	John Wuerth	Date:
Home Address:	41267 Todd Ln,	
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48375	
Country:	United States of America	
Nama	Mishael Craws ald	D .
Name: Home Address:	Michael Czarnecki695 Hampton,	Date:
City, State, Zip:	Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236	
Country:	United States of America	
	Times States of Autorios	
Name:	Joseph Ciaravino	Date:
Home Address:	25003 Weeping Willow,	
City, State, Zip:	Brownstown, MI 48134-9021	
Country:	United States of America	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81151445 entitled: VEHICLE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT BRACKET for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jeffrey Alan Hartley, Paul Schmitt, John Bond III, John Wuerth, Michael Czarnecki, Joseph Ciaravino, John Juronoc, Aaron Mills, Kurt Peterson, Paul L. Stanko, John Wilds Sr., Harish Dutt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPAN COMPANY the ful said invention, as obtaining Letters F serial number and Serial No. 11/62	NY, or by contractual obligation, I do sell and exclusive right for the United States described in the specification executed by Patent of the United States therefor (and I filing date herein: 16,897, Filing Date January Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letter	ent agreement heretofore made with FORD II, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR of America and for all foreign countries to the me on the date listed below, preparatory to I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the 25, 2007), and I hereby request the ters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jeffrey Alan Hartley 1320 Pingree Rd, Howell, MI 48843, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Paul Schmitt 1321 Arroyo, Ypsilanti, MI 48197, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Bond III	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wuerth 41267 Todd Ln, Novi, MI 48375 United States of America	Date: 1/17/07
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Michael Czarnecki 695 Hampton, Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236 United States of America	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Joseph Ciaravino 25003 Weeping Willow, Brownstown, MI 48134-9021 United States of America	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 018803 FRAME: 0546

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81151445 entitled: VEHICLE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT BRACKET for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jeffrey Alan Hartley, Paul Schmitt, John Bond III, John Wuerth, Michael Czarnecki, Joseph Ciaravino, John Juronoc, Aaron Mills, Kurt Peterson, Paul L. Stanko, John Wilds Sr., Harish Dutt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPA COMPANY the fu said invention, as obtaining Letters serial number and Serial No. 11/62	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreen NY, or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign a land exclusive right for the United States of Americal described in the specification executed by me on the Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby at I filing date herein: 26,897, Filing Date January 25, 26 Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent secuted by: SIGNATURE:	and transfer unto FORD MOTOR and for all foreign countries to the e date listed below, preparatory to uthorize my attorneys to insert the
	0.017.110.12.	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jeffrey Alan Hartley 1320 Pingree Rd, Howell, MI 48843, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Paul Schmitt 1321 Arroyo, Ypsilanti, MI 48197, United States of America	_ Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Bond III	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wuerth 41267 Todd Ln, Novi, MI 48375 United States of America	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Michael Czarnecki Michael Garnech 695 Hampton, Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236 United States of America	Date: Jan 16, 2007
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Joseph Ciaravino	Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81151445 entitled: VEHICLE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT BRACKET for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jeffrey Alan Hartley, Paul Schmitt, John Bond III, John Wuerth, Michael Czarnecki, Joseph Ciaravino, John Juronoc, Aaron Mills, Kurt Peterson, Paul L. Stanko, John Wilds Sr., Harish Dutt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

State of Michigan,	is desirous of acquiring an interest therein	,
MOTOR COMPAI COMPANY the full said invention, as obtaining Letters I serial number and Serial No. 11/6	NY, or by contractual obligation, I do se II and exclusive right for the United States described in the specification executed by Patent of the United States therefor (and filing date herein: 26,897, Filing Date January Patents and Trademarks to issue said Let	ent agreement heretofore made with FORD II, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR of America and for all foreign countries to the me on the date listed below, preparatory to I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the 25, 2007), and I hereby request the ters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as
Name:	Jeffrey Alan Hartley	Date:
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	1320 Pingree Rd, Howell, MI 48843, United States of America	
Name:	Paul Schmitt	Date:
Home Address:	1321 Arroyo,	
City, State, Zip:	Ypsilanti, MI 48197,	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	John Bond III	Date:
Home Address:	26949 Andover St.,	
City, State, Zip:	Inkster, Michigan 48141	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	John Wuerth	Date:
Home Address:	41267 Todd Ln,	
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48375	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Michael Czarnecki	Date:
Home Address:	695 Hampton,	
City, State, Zip:	Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236	6
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Joseph Ciaravino	Date: <u>1/16/07</u>
Home Address:	25003 Weeping Willow,	
City, State, Zip:	Brownstown, MI 48134-9021	
Country:	United States of America	

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Juronoc 36596 Capper Prive, Clinton Township MI 48035 United States of America	Date: <u> </u>
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Aaron Mills 1339 White Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kurt Peterson 19839 Angling, Livonia, MI 48152 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Paul L. Stanko	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wilds Sr. 1408 Devon Lane, Troy, MI 48084 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Canton, MI 48188,	Date:

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Juronoc 36596 Capper Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48035 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Aaron Mills 1339 White Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kurt Peterson 19839 Angling, Livonia, MI 48152 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Paul L. Stanko	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wilds Sr. 1408 Devon Lane, Troy, MI 48084 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Harish Dutt	Date:

John Juronoc	Date:
36596 Capper Drive,	
United States of America	
Aaron Mills	Date:
1339 White Street	
·	
·	
STIRCO STATISTICA	
Kurt Peterson	Date: 1/16/07
<u> </u>	
United States of America	
Paul L. Stanko	Date:
4450 Quebec Lane,	
United States of America	
John Wilds Sr.	Date:
1408 Devon Lane,	
United States of America	
Harish Dutt	Date:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
United States of America	
	Aaron Mills 1339 White Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 United States of America Kurt Peterson 19839 Angling, Livonia, MI 48152 United States of America Paul L. Stanko 4450 Quebec Lane, Brighton, MI 48116, United States of America John Wilds Sr. 1408 Devon Lane, Troy, MI 48084 United States of America Harish Dutt 539 Delaford Dr, Canton, MI 48188,

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Juronoc	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Aaron Mills 1339 White Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kurt Peterson 19839 Angling, Livonia, MI 48152 United States of America Paul L. Stanko 4450 Quebec Lane, Brighton, MI 48116, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wilds Sr 1408 Devon Lane, Troy, MI 48084 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Harish Dutt 539 Delaford Dr, Canton, MI 48188, United States of America	Date:

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Juronoc 36596 Capper Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48035 United States of America	Date: _	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Aaron Mills 1339 White Street, Ann Arbor, Ml 48104 United States of America	Date:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kurt Peterson 19839 Angling, Livonia, MI 48152 United States of America	Date: _	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Paul L. Stanko 4450 Quebec Lane, Brighton, MI 48116, United States of America		, 1
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	John Wilds Sr	Date:	1/10/07
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Harish Dutt 539 Delaford Dr, Canton, MI 48188, United States of America	_ Date:	

PATENT

REEL: 018803 FRAME: 0553

Name:	John Juronoc	Date:
Home Address:	36596 Capper Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Clinton Township, MI 48035	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Aaron Mills	Date:
Home Address:	1339 White Street,	
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48104	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Kurt Peterson	Date:
Home Address:	19839 Angling,	
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, MI 48152	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Paul L. Stanko	Date:
Home Address:	4450 Quebec Lane,	
City, State, Zip:	Brighton, MI 48116,	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	John Wilds Sr.	Date:
Home Address:	1408 Devon Lane,	
City, State, Zip:	Troy, MI 48084	
Country:	United States of America	•
N.I	Hariah Duru	Date: 1 17/2007
Name: Home Address:	Harish Dutt	Date
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188,	1 /
Country:	United States of America	
Couring.	Sinta States of Amorioa	

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

, • •